



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 417/2019, CM APPL. 46256/2019—stay, CM APPL. 46258/2019—19 days in filing appeal**

M/S ARMY HEAD QUATERS CANTEEN Appellant

Through: **Mr. Hemant Gulati and Mr. V.K.Gulati, Advs. with Brig. R.K.Chhikara and Col. Red. Chandal Lal.**

versus

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR , ESIC & ANR Respondents

Through: **Mr. Manohar Lal, Adv. for R-1 with Mr. Arvind Kumar Bansal, SSO.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
21.02.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 1 submits that since he has been recently engaged in the matter, therefore, he is unable to address the arguments today.
2. Renotify on 06.09.2024.
3. Brig. R.K. Chhikara and Col. Red. Chandal Lal are directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 21, 2024

SU