



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 417/2019 & CM APPL. 46256/2019 STAY, CM APPL.
46258/2019 DELAY 19 DAYS IN FILING OF APPEAL**

M/S ARMY HEAD QUATERS CANTEENAppellant

Through: **Mr. VK Gulati, Mr. Hemant Gulati
and Ms. Russy Maini, Advs.**

versus

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR , ESIC & ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Tanoodabhav Dev, Adv. with Mr.
Arvind Bansal, SSO.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% 17.01.2025

In view of special Division Bench scheduled today, this matter could not be taken up.

List on 23.07.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/SKY