



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 417/2019 & CM APPL. 46256/2019 & CM APPL. 46258/2019**
M/S ARMY HEAD QUATERS CANTEEN

Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, AdvAppellant

versus

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR , ESIC & ANR

Through: Mr. Tandoodabhav Dev with Mr. Arvind Bansal, Advocates.Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
23.07.2025

%

List on 17.10.2025.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 23, 2025/sw