



\$~57

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **FAO 417/2019, CM APPL. 46256/2019 & CM APPL. 46258/2019**  
**M/S ARMY HEAD QUATERS CANTEEN**

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR , ESIC & ANR**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sourabh Kumar, Advocate for  
ESIC.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**  
**17.10.2025**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave in the post lunch session.
2. As directed, relist on 06.02.2026 in Advance List.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**OCTOBER 17, 2025/dr**