



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 417/2019, CM APPL 46256/2019**

M/S ARMY HEAD QUATERS CANTEENAppellant

Through: **Mr. V.K. Gulati and Ms. Hemani
Gulati, Advocates.**

versus

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, ESIC & ANR.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. T. Singhdev, Ms. Yamini Singh
and Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty,
Advocates for ESIC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

CM APPL. 46258/2019 (D/19 Days in filing the appeal)

1. By way of the present application, the applicant seeks condonation of delay of 19 days in filing the appeal.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 19 days in filing the appeal is condoned.
3. The application is disposed of.

FAO 417/2019

1. An adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the appellant on account of his indisposition.
2. At request, renotify on 18.05.2026.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/rd