



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 417/2019 and CM APPL. 46256/2019**
M/S ARMY HEAD QUARTERS CANTEENAppellant
Through: Mr. V.K. Gulati and Ms. Hemani
Gulati, Advocates

versus

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR , ESIC & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr.T. Singhdev, Mr.Arun and Mr.Sumit,
Advocates for respondent No.1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment.
2. List on 11.09.2026.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 18, 2026

na